
OJ/S S51
14/03/2022
132024-2022-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:132024-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Turku: Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products
2022/S 051-132024

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Varsinais-Suomen sairaanhoitopiirin kuntayhtymä
National registration number: 0828255-9
Postal address: Kiinamyllynkatu 4-8
Town: Turku
NUTS code: FI1C1 Varsinais-Suomi
Postal code: 20520
Country: Finland
Contact person: Mira Lehtovaara
E-mail: irtaimistohankinnat@tyks.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.vsshp.fi

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/vsshp?id=381382&tpk=6b1fe938-027d-4416-9b24-21d888eabc7c
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vsshp?
id=381382&tpk=6b1fe938-027d-4416-9b24-21d888eabc7c

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Tietokonetomografialaite
Reference number: TP208/22EU

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33000000 Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

14/03/2022 S51
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:irtaimistohankinnat@tyks.fi
http://www.vsshp.fi
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vsshp?id=381382&tpk=6b1fe938-027d-4416-9b24-21d888eabc7c
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vsshp?id=381382&tpk=6b1fe938-027d-4416-9b24-21d888eabc7c
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vsshp?id=381382&tpk=6b1fe938-027d-4416-9b24-21d888eabc7c
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vsshp?id=381382&tpk=6b1fe938-027d-4416-9b24-21d888eabc7c


OJ/S S51
14/03/2022
132024-2022-EN

2 / 3

Hankinnan kohde:
Liitteessä 1 kuvattu tietokonetomografialaite ja siihen liittyvät tarvikkeet ja huolto jäljempänä tässä 
tarjouspyynnössä ja sen liitteissä määritellyllä tavalla. Laitteen sijoituspaikka on Tyks Salon sairaalan 
kuvantamisen yksikkö.
Hankintayksikkö:
Varsinais-Suomen sairaanhoitopiirin kuntayhtymä (VSSHP). Hankintapäätös tehdään hankintapäätöksen 
tekohetkellä voimassaolevan VSSHP:n toimintasäännön mukaisin toimivaltuuksin.
Sopimuskausi:
Hankintaa koskeva sopimus päättyy, kun laite on vastaanottotarkastuksessa hyväksytty ja luovutettu tilaajalle. 
Toimittaja sitoutuu tämän jälkeen tarjoamaan huoltoa ja varaosia vähintään 10 vuotta.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 770 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1C1 Varsinais-Suomi

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Yhden (1) tietokonetomografialaitteen hankinta Tyks Salon sairaalan kuvantamisen yksikköön. 
Tietokonetomografialaitteen tulee soveltua elektiivisiin sekä päivystystutkimuksiin. Osastolla tullaan tekemään 
ajanvaraus- sekä päivystyksellisiä tutkimuksia. Laitteella tullaan tekemään myös Tyks radiologian tutkimuksia 
laajasti: vatsan ja vartalon kuvaukset, onkologiset primääri- ja seurantatutkimukset, pään tutkimukset, keuhkojen 
tutkimukset ja koko kehon myeloomatutkimuksia sekä verisuonitutkimukset (poislukien sydän) ja nivelten 
kuvaukset. Tarjottuun kokoonpanoon tulee sisältyä laitetarjoajan uusimmat iteratiiviset laskenta-algortimit sekä 
metalliartefaktan vähennysohjelmat sekä niille ensisijaisesti suositeltu käyttötietokonekokonaisuus.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 770 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/06/2022
End: 30/12/2022
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
Rinnakkaisia tarjouksia ei sallita.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

14/03/2022 S51
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3



OJ/S S51
14/03/2022
132024-2022-EN

3 / 3

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 13/04/2022
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/12/2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 13/04/2022
Local time: 13:00
Place:
VSSHP hankintatoimisto
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Tarjoukset voidaan avata myös muuna ajankohtana tarjousajan päättymisen jälkeen. Avaamistilaisuus ei ole 
julkinen.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00520
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
09/03/2022

14/03/2022 S51
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

